ROUND 1 | ARP PROJECTS & T,

STATUS UPDATE REPORT
Barbowur @owmﬁg
COMMISSION
PROJECT ORGANIZATION FUNDING FUNDING % REMAINING
2 ALLOCATED COMPLETE FUNDS
ARP-2 CENTURY VOLGA $249,000 100% $0.00
ARP-3 BARBOUR 91 1 $307.,841 100% $0.00
ARP-4 CENTRAL BARBOURPSD $221,600 100% $0.00
ARP-6 ADALAND MANSION $13,265 100% $0.00
ARP-8 BELINGTON FIRE $57,518.48 100% $0.00
ARP-9 JUNIOR FIRE $100,000 100% $0.00
ARP-10 BROADDUS HOSPITAL $150,000 100% $0.00
ARP-11 BARBOUR FAIR BOARD $25,000 100% $0.00
ARP-12 BARBOUR EMS $204,947.03 100% $0.00
ARP-13 CHESTNUT RIDGE PSD $250,000 100% $0.00
ARP-16 BARBOUR 91 1 $17.564.49 100% $0.00

TOTAL AWARDED: $1,596,736.00
AFTER REVISION-$ 1,596,602.74 (5133.26 MOVED TO PROJECT ARP-203)



ROUND 1 | ARP PROJECTS

51 VIRG,
QF Vig

PROJECT DETAILS
Barbowr owwnt oy
COMMISSION
PROJECT # ORGANIZATION PROJECT DESCRIPTION
ARP-2 e VOl CA Purchage of new meters; update hardware, software, licensing and
installation
ARP-3 BARBOUR 91 1 Assist with the upgrade to the main radio communications system in

Barbour County

ARP-4 CENTRAL BARBOUR PSD Implement Central Barbour PSD’s complete radio read water system
ARP-6 ADALAND MANSION Purchase equipment to expand outdoor events
ARP-8 BELINGTON FIRE Installation of an HVAC and security system
ARP-9 JUNIOR FIRE Fire Department’s roof replacement and purchase of bunker gear and
coveralls
ARP-10 BROADDUS HOSPITAL Assist with the purchase of a whole facility generator
ARP-1 1 BARBOUR FAIR BOARD Loss revgnue repla‘cement for expenses incurred as a result of the
2021 Fair cancellation due to COVID-19
ARP-12 BARBOUR EMS Updating lifesaving 'technology to include LifePak15 cardiac monitor
and LUCAS CPR devises
ARP-13 CHESTNUT RIDGE PSD  Water system improvements
ARP-16 BARBOUR 91 1 Purchase a cache of portable radios to be used during emergencies
and planned events
5-2-2022

TOTAL AWARDED: $1,596,736.00

AFTER REVISION-$ 1,596,602.74 (5133.26 MOVED TO PROJECT ARP-203)



ROUND 2 | ARP PROJECTS
STATUS UPDATE REPORT

Barbowr @awmfg/
COMMISSION

(o)

ALLOCATED COMPLETE FUNDS
ARP-17 CENTRAL BARBOUR $16,400 100% $0.00
ARP-18 CENTURY VOLGA $20,000 100% $0.00
ARP-19 BELINGTON FIRE $40.,182 100% $0.00
ARP-20 HEART & HAND $30,000 39% $18,160.00
ARP-21 PHILIPPI FIRE $76,000 100% $0.00
ARP-22 TOWN OF JUNIOR $47,500 100% $0.00
ARP-24 ToOwN OF BELINGTON $68,382 100% $0.00
ARP-25 BELINGTON BRC $20,000 0% $20,000.00
ARP-26 ADALAND MANSION $3,900 100% $00.00
ARP-27 NEW VISION $55,000 100% $0.00
ARP-28 JUNIOR FIRE $22,636 100% $0.00

TOTAL AWARDED: $400,000.00

AFTER REVISIONS.: $399,985.50 (514.50 from ARP-28 revised to ARP-203)



ROUND 2 | ARP PROJECTS

o1 VIRG/,
QF Vig

PROJECT DETAILS
Barbowr ownty
COMMISSION
PROJECT # ORGANIZATION PROJECT DESCRIPTION

ARP-17 e i Upgrade SCADA system with cellular service at the Hunter’s Fork
Tank and Teter Creek Lake tank

ARP-18 CENTURY VOLGA Purchase additional meters

ARP-19 BELINGTON FIRE Purchase of dry suits and turnout gear

ARP-20 HEART & HAND Snap Stretch program

ARP-21 PHILIPPI FIRE Purchase of SCBA units

ARP-22 TOWN OF JUNIOR Study and.Report Phase and Flow Monitoring for developing
sewer project

ARP-24 TOWN OF BELINGTON Assist with the purchase of a Vacuum truck for the Sewer
Department

ARP-25 BELINGTON BRC Belington Town Square project

ARP-26 ADALAND MANSION Purchase of folding and dining room chairs

ARP-27 NEW VISION Cons.truct|on of a restroom / bath facility at the Chestnut Ridge
Multi-Purpose Center

ARP-28 JUNIOR FIRE Purchase of a paging system

11-14-2022

TOTAL AWARDED: $400,000.00

AFTER REVISIONS. $399,985.50 (514.50 from ARP-28 revised to ARP-203)



COUNTY COMMISSION | ARP PROJECTS

STATUS UPDATEREPORT (,,S‘ VIRG/N
‘4
Barbowr @owmjg
COMMISSION

FUNDING FUNDING %  REMAINING

PrROJECT # ORGANIZATION ALLOCATED COMPLETE FUNDS

ARP-163 COoOUNTY COMMISSION $59,996 100% $0.00
ARP-164 COoOuUNTY CoMMIsSSION $135,000 98% $2,378.80
ARP-203 CoOuUNTY CoMMISSION $2,718.79 0% $2,718.79

TOTAL AWARDED: $197.714.64



COUNTY COMMISSION | ARP PROJECTS & VRS,

STATUS UPDATE REPORT
Barbowur Cownty
COMMISSION
PROJECT # ORGANIZATION PROJECT DESCRIPTION
ARP-163 S BT T Purghase of a 2024 GMC Sierra 2500HD Crew 4 WD with an 8-foot
service bed
ARP-164 COUNTY COMMISSION Purchase of Fairgrounds Equipment
ARP-203 COUNTY COMMISSION Courthouse improvements

TOTAL AWARDED: $197.714.64



EMS | ARP PROJECTS

STATUS UPDATE REPORT
Barboar Cownty
COMMISSION
PROJECT FUNDING FUNDING % REMAINING
¥ ORGANIZATION ALLOCATED COMPLETE FUNDS
ARP-188 CouUNTY CoMMISSION $1,000,000 88% $124,181.81

TOTAL ALLOCATED: $1,000,000.00



EMS I ARP PROJECTS &' V'RG//\%
STATUS UPDATE REPORT

Barboar Cownty
COMMISSION

PROJECT # ORGANIZATION PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Funds utilized to help build a County-wide Ambulance Service and
ARP-188 COUNTY COMMISSION would include staff costs, operating expense, equipment, and

ambulance vehicles

12-15-2023

TOTAL ALLOCATED: $1,000,000.00





